COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to LAFAYETTE MANOR INC LMI

L RGALENT)

To operate BEECHWOOD COURT AT.LE FAYE_]__“TE MANOR -

NAME OF FAC?UTYOR AGENGY

Located at _145 LAFAYETTE MANOR ROAD ; IONTOWN PA 15401

- {COMPLETE ADDRESS. OF FACILJTY OR AGENC‘!’)

ADBRESE GESATELLITE SITE " ADDRESS OF SATELLITE BITE

ADDRESS OF GATELLITE SITE ADDRESS OF SATELLAE SITE ¢

ACDRESS OF SATELLIE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Hém

(MAXIUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions; Secure Dementla

No: 409610

DIRECTOR

ISSUING OFFICER

NQTE: This certificate is issued for the sbove site(s) anly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

¢ pennsylvania
(2

JAN O 4 2013

Ms. Cynthia S. Trimmer, Administrator
Lafayette Manor, Inc. LMI

Beechwood Court at Lafayette Manor
15 Lafayette Manor Road

Uniontown, Pennsylvania 15401

Dear Ms. Trimmer:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on October 16, 2012 October 17, 2012, and the corrections you have made
after our inspection, we have found the above personal care home 1o be in compliance
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular
license is being issued. Your license is enclosed. ‘

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Sertvices Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



12/11/2012 TUE 11:23
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VIOLATION REPORT
, PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 3
PCH Name: BEECHWOOD COURT AT LAFAYETTE MANOR Liconse Number: 408510
Addross: 145 LAFAYETTE MANOR ROAD, UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 County: Fayette
Administrater: Cynthia 3, Trimmar Regton: WEST

Lagal Entity Name: LAFAYETTE MANOR ING LMI

Lagal Entity Addrass: 145 LAFAYETTE MANOR ROAD, UNIONTOWN, PA 164{1

Certificate(s) of Occupancy

Type of Inspection: ind - Full

C-2LP T
10/18/1999 '
Dept. of Labor and Industry
Staffing Hours
Rosidant Suppert; O Total Dally Statf: 75 Waking 5taff: 58
BHA Doclet Number: Notica: Unannounced

Reason{s) for Inspection(s}
Renewal, Indicator

10/18/2012: Culler, Jan
104174201 2: Cutter, Jan

On-Site inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Appiicable

Other Details

Partial of Full Triggers: 233a, 231k

Random Indigators: 2062, 26d, 130g, 132e, 22Ba

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensad Capacity: 64

Nutber of Residonts Served: 52

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yee

Number of Res|dents who:

Area: One wing of building at

Secured Damentia Unit Capaci

grade level,

ty, If Applicable: 23

O,W Q%C&ommw [t 11 O
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DEC 11 2017 Page 2 of 3

Violation Raport: 40067 - 10/16/2012 - Culler, Jan
PCH Name; BEECHWOOD COURT AT LAFAYETTE MANOR

L i

sl b N Vo e

1o

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 e
2600.231(b) - A resident shail have a medical evalualion by a physician, physician's assisfant or certified registered nurse
practitioner, documented on a form provided by the Depariment, within 60 days prior to admission. Documentation shall

| include-the residents-diagnosis of Alzheimer's disease or other dementia and the need for the resident to be served ina __|

secured dementia care unit.

[Aoo3/010

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #1, admittad to ihe Secure Dementia Care Unil on B/31/2012; and Resident#2, admitied to the Secure Dementia Care Unit
on 8/8/20712 had medical evaluations that did not document the residents’ need for the Secure Dementia Care Unil.

Residant #3, admitied [o the Securs Damentia Care Unil on 1/11/2012, had an annual medical evaluation, dated 8/13/2012, that did
no! document the continued need for the Secure Pementia Care Unil.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atiach puges a3 necessary. Rernemnber 1 you must sigo and dale any atiached pages.)
Inciude steps to correct the violation described above ang sleps to prevent a similar violation from ocpuring agein. If steps cennol ba compigted
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Repeat Viofation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Enfity Reprosentative ‘ T
{Required on EVERY Page} WVWL ‘n ) A

Printed Name and Title of Légal EnliterpresaﬁtﬂtWe

¢ Date
{Bequired on EVERY Peas! (3 vk, S Teiwvmen Admigistibe  18-11-12

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

The above plan of correction is approved as of Mﬁ Plan of correclion implementation status as of 5% \&-1
ate

{Date}
g Fully Implemented
D Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of comraction was approved by % [T] Partially imptemented - Inadequate Progress
itiats)

[7] WNot implemented
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Violation Repor: 40061 - 1011812612 - Cuiter, Jan
PCH Name: BEECHWOOD COURT AT LAFAYETTE MANOR DEC 11 2012

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 R T Y
2600,233(a) - Doors equipped with key-locking devices, electrohic.card opérated systems or other devices that prevent
immediate egress ate permitted only if there js written approval from 'the Department of Labor and Industry, Department of

[Aoe7/010

| Heaith-or-appropriate-local building authority permitting the use of the spegific locking system.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

mediate egress of residents from the building.

The secure dementia care unit courtyard has a gate with a key {ock which prevents im
Daepartment of Health or local huilding authorily

The home does not have written approval from the Depantment of Labor and Industry,
for ihe use of this lock. :

1. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Aftach pages as nceessary. Remember that you must sign amd date any attached pages.)
Inciude steps to correct the violation dosoiibed above and sleps fo pravent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot bo complated
immadialely, inchide dales by which the steps will ie compisled. .
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Vieae ot oy aflached

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Vielation(s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representafive , ) .
{Reguired on EVERY Pane) ' W W

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entjfy R‘a)esentaﬂ\m Date
ERY : ‘ --T- .
red on EYERY Page t‘,{vn‘k’"hlﬂ—s- et v P2 13- 1112

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

& Fully Implemented
D Partially 'mplemenied - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by g [%5 E [:l Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

ials
¢ ) D Mot Implemented

The above plan of corection is approved as of J%B;—?q—e‘ Plan of correclion implementation status as of |-{'g-4 b
ate






